Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H09000144405 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6380

From:

Account Name : FOLEY & LARDNER

Account Number : 072720000061

: (904)359-2000

Fax Number

: (904)359-8700

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

WSF RECEIVABLES I, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$58.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

M. THOMAS

JUN 17 2009

6/16/2009

EXAMINER

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Page 3

Fax Audit No. H09000144405 3

Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type		
Imperial Receivables I, LLC	Florida	LLC		
W8000 10840	4			
		Po	20	
		- ARC	2009 JUN	The T
		SA SA SA	9	Contraction of the second
SECOND: The exact name, form as follows:	ventity type, and jurisdi	ction of the <u>survivine</u> party are		
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type	5: 36	A Marie Mari
WSF Receivables I, LLC	Florida	LLC	• 1	

L08000062488

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.		
FIFTH: If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:		
SIXTH: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:		
	2009 - SEC	
SEVENTH: If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.	9 78 W	i ang
EIGHTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving entity:	MH 5: 36	in the second
a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s. 48.181, F.S., are as follows:	on.	
Street address:		
Mailing address:		

2

JACK_1577098.1 PDF

Fax Audit No. H09000144405 3

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

NIN'TH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:

Imperial Receivables I, LLC

WSF Receivables I, LLC

Typed or Printed Name of Individual:

Jonathan Neuman

Lydia M. Flora

Corporations:

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships; Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:

Limited Liability Companies:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer

(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.)
Signature of a general partner or authorized person

Signatures of all general partners

Signature of a general partner

Signature of a member or authorized representatives

Fees: For each Limited Liability Company: Por each Corporation:

\$25.00 \$35.00

For each Limited Partnership:

\$52,50

For each General Partnership: For each Other Business Entity: \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00

Certified Copy (optional):

\$30.00

3

JACK_1577008.1 PDF

Fax Audit No. II09000144405 3

6/16/2009 3:19:35 PM

Hodge, Valerie R.

Foley & Lardner LLP

Page 6

JAN-19-08 10:11

FROM: RIU YNS*CONLY

PUNDING SERVICES

00/10/2009 10:04 FAX 18003013872

Fax Audit No. H09000144405 3

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merned into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under 85.508.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

NINTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:

Signature(s):

Typed or Printed Name of Individual:

Imperial Receivables I, LLC

Jonathan Neuman

WSF Receivables I, LLC

Bydia M. Ana

Corporations:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer

(if no directors relected, signature of incorporator,) gisusture of a Becreis) barrier or anthorized becade

Signatures of all goneral partners

Non-Plorida Limited Partnerships: Signature of a general partner

Signature of a member or authorized representative

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships:

Limited Liability Companies:

For each Limited Liability Company:

\$25,00 For each Corporation: \$35.00 For each Limited Partnership: \$52.50

For each General Parenership: \$25.00 For each Other Business Rating: \$25.00

Certifical Copy (optional):

\$30.00

3

JACK_16??058.1 BDF

06/16/2009 9:54AM (GMT-07:00)---

Fax Audit No. H09000144405 3

PLAN OF MERGER

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Imperial Receivables I, LLC	Florida	LLC
ECOND: The exact name, s follows:	form/entity type, and jurisdiction	n of the <u>surviving</u> party are r
WSF Receivables I. LLC	Florida -	CLC SON
HIRD: The terms and cond	litions of the merger are as tollo	ws:
The membership interests of the me	rging entity are extinguished and cancel	led. In exchange for the cancellation
of its membership interests, the mem	ther of Imperial Resolvables I. LLC is re	eceiving the merger consideration as
provided below in item Fourth.		
The membership interests of the sur	viving entity are unchanged. The organ	izational documents of the surviving

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

JACK_1577501.1 pdf

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:

it the survivor, in whole or in part, this easi, or other property is as tollows.	
The mombership interests of the merged entity outstanding immediately prior to execution and delivery of the	<u></u>
greement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 🖟 . 2009 by and among WSF Receivables 1, LLC, a Florid	ia
imited liability company (the Surviving Company), Imperial Receivables I, LLC, a Plorida timited tiability (ompany
Target), Washington Square Financial, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (Owner), and Imperial Ho	ldings LL
. Florida limited liability company (Parent) (the "Merger Agreement") shall be converted into the right to 1	Feceive the
Purchase Price as provided in Section 1.2 of the Merger Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein and not	E.
terein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Morger Agreement.	RYO
	- STA
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)	ATA TA
3. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligation other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:	ns
The membership interest percentages in the surviving untity are unchanged and shall represent the sole own	qidessi
nterests in the surviving surity.	
<u> </u>	
·	
(Attuch additional sheet if necessary)	

JACK_1677501.1 pdf

Fax Audit No. H09000144405 3

PAGE 07/07

31816 JO 1 JA 5